



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13204/2025 & CM APPL. 54115-54116/2025**

O M PRAKASH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. N.S. Vasisht, Mr. M.P. Bhargava
& Ms. Jyoti Kataria, Advs.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Gaganmeet Singh Sachdeva, Mr.
Harshpreet Singh Chadha & Mr.
Hridyesh Khanna, Advs. for DDA.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha &
Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advs. for
LAC/L&B/GNCTD.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

29.08.2025

The Division Bench did not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nitin Wasudeo Sambre is not available today.

List on 04th September, 2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 29, 2025/ab