



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13204/2025 & CM APPL. 54115/2025**

**O M PRAKASH**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. N.S. Vasisht, Mr. M.P. Bhargava  
Ms. Jyoti Kataria and Mr. Aashu  
Tyagi, Advs

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC for  
Respondent no.1 & 2 with Mr. Sunil  
Kumar Jha, Mr. Mohd. Sueb Akhtar  
and Mr. Devakar Kapil, Advocates  
for R-1 & 2.

Mr. Gaganmeet Singh Sachdeva, Mr.  
Harshpreet Singh Chadha & Mr.  
Hridyesh Khanna, Advs. for DDA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

%

**04.09.2025**

**CM APPL. 54116/2025 (Exemption)**

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application is, accordingly disposed of.

**W.P.(C) 13204/2025 & CM APPL. 54115/2025(stay)**

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice



3. Notice is accepted by *Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak*, Standing Counsel appearing for respondent nos. 1 and 2.
4. Since it has been contended that impugned notices have been issued without taking recourse to or complying with the statutory requirements given under *Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013*; we deem it appropriate to direct *status quo* be maintained, only to the extent of land of the petitioner.
5. List on 06<sup>th</sup> October 2025.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J**

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**SEPTEMBER 4, 2025/RK/sp**