



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13204/2025**

O M PRAKASH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. N.S. Vasisht, Mr. M.P. Bhargava,
Ms. Jyoti Kataria, Mr. Aashu Tyagi,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel, Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr.
K. Kaomudi Kiran, Mr. M.S. Akhtar,
Mr. Divakar Kapil, Advocates for R-1
& R-2.
Mr. Gaganmeet Singh Sachdeva, Mr.
Harshpreet Singh Chadha, Advocates
for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

06.10.2025

W.P.(C) 13204/2025 & CM APPL. 54115/2025 (stay)

1. Counsel for respondent is granted six weeks' time by way of last chance to submit their response.
2. Accordingly, list on 24th December 2025.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 6, 2025/ak/zb