



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13204/2025&CM APPL. 54115/2025**

O M PRAKASH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. N. S. Vasisht and Mr. M. P. Bhargava, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha and Mr. Mohd. Sueb Akhtar, Advs. for LAC/L&B/GNCTD.
Mr. Gaganmeet Singh Sachdeva, Mr. Harshpeet Singh Chadha, Mr. Hridyesh Khanna, Advs. for DDA

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **12.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. For completion of pleadings, list before Joint Registrar on 23rd April, 2026.
3. List before Court on 11th August, 2026.
4. Interim order to continue.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

MARCH 12, 2026/ys/MR/msh